A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE) RESOLUTION NO. 29 SALE OR DISPOSAL OF CITY OWNED) PERSONAL PROPERTY) For 2003

WHEREAS, the attached Exhibit "A," incorporated herein at this point, lists personal property owned by the City of Lebanon for public purpose; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon wishes to sell such item at auction to the highest bidder or otherwise dispose of the item listed on Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, such action is deemed to be reasonable and in the public interest of the City of Lebanon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

The itemlisted upon the attached Exhibit "A," incorporated herein, is hereby declared surplus personal property which has ceased to be used by the public of the City of Lebanon, and the City Administrator, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to offer for public auction the sale of such item and the City Administrator, or his designee, is authorized to dispose of any item not sold at public action as the City Administrator deems reasonable and in the best interests of the City of Lebanon.

ohm E. Hitt, City Recorder

EXHIBIT "A"

ITEM	FIXED ASSET NO.	DEPARTMENT
Panasonic FP-7117 Copy Machine	03649	Community Development/ Public Works
G.E. Mobile Radio	01323	Police
G.E. Mobile Radio	01327	Police
G.E. Mobile Radio	No asset tag	Police
G.E. Mobile Radio	No asset tag	Police
1997 Ford Crown Victoria	2FALP71W9VX189055	Police
1988 Jeep Wagoneer	1JCNE15U3JT182199	Police
1999 Ford Crown Victoria	1FAFP71W1XX141856	Police
Motorola Multiple Radio		
Charger	01553	Police
Office Chair	01506	Police
Office Chair	01761	Police